

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL KHAGARIJAN COLLEGE

P.O : Chotahaibor, Nagaon(Assam), PIN:-782003 ESTD: 1972 Office-03672-230085, Mobile:9864403390, 8638726781 E-mail: khagarijancollege1@gmail.com

Date: -

Ref.No :-From, Dr. Ramesh Nath, M.Sc, B.Ed, Ph.D Principal & Secretary

AQAR 2022-2023

Criterion: III Metric: 3.4.1

**Additional Information** 

Principal Khagarijan College Principal Khagarijan College Nagaon (Assam)

# **3.4.1: Linkages Report**

## MoU between Khagarijan College, Nagaon and Nowgong Girls' College, Nagaon, Assam

MoU was signed on 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2020, between Khagarijan College, Nagaon and Nowgong Girls' College, Nagaon, for a duration of 5 years to cooperate in educational research and extension activities in areas of mutual interest.

### Nature of Collaboration: The possible areas of collaboration included are:

- Faculty and Student Exchange
- Curriculum Development of Certificate and Diploma Courses
- Cooperation in conducting student's study tours.
- Undertaking joint research at faculty level.
- Cooperation in extension activities

Based on MoU, on 13/05/2023, Mr Mainul Hoque Akanda, HoD. Dept of Political Science, Khagarijan College acted as a Visiting Faculty and engaged with the B.A. 6<sup>th</sup> Semester (Honours) students of the department of Political Science, Nowgong Girls' College, Nagaon, Assam. The Session was aimed at enriching the knowledge of the students regarding relevance of Western thinkers in modern times.



Figure 1: Faculty Exchange

Sl.No.	Name of the Student	Roll No
01	Payel Sarkar	289
02	Nilifa Khatun	266
03	Saswati Borah	410
04	Priyanka Timungpi	311
05	Riya Roy	359
06	Runa begum	375
07	Porismita Hazarika	287
08	Nimisha Deka	268
09	Seridhun Beypi	411

#### Name of the Students Present:

#### **Outcome/Feedback:**

The faculty/student exchange programme was very informative for the students and the faculties as they got opportunity for interaction in different study environment.

## MoU between The Department of Philosophy, Khagarijan College, Nagaon and the Department of Philosophy, ADP College, Nagaon

MoU was signed on 08/11/2021 between Dept of Philosophy, Khagarijan College and Dept of Philosophy, ADP College for a period of 3 years to cooperate in educational, research and extension activities.

#### Nature of Collaboration: The possible areas of collaboration included are:

- Faculty and Student Exchange
- Curriculum Development of Certificate and Diploma Courses
- Cooperation in conducting student's educational field trips.
- Undertaking joint research at faculty level.
- Cooperation in extension and outreach activities.

As per the directive of MoU on 14/03/2023, Mr Ansuman Khataniar, Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, ADP College, Nagaon took part in a faculty exchange and engaged with the 2<sup>nd</sup> semester students of Dept of Philosophy, Khagarijan College, Nagaon by delivering a talk on Importance of Philosophy in the 21<sup>st</sup> century.

Sl. No.	Name of the Student	Roll No
01	Wasim Akram	0032
02	Nurwahan Begum	0056
03	Showjana Khatun	0084
04	Ilias Hoque	0060
05	Namrata Das	0201
06	Deepsikha Bora	0191
07	Parmita Banerjee	0176

**Outcome/Feedback:** The students enthusiastically participated in the session and engaged in an interactive discussion.



Figure 2: Faculty Exchange